
Town/District Registered Voted % Town/District Registered Voted %

Avon 1 9 1 11.1% Mt. Morris 1 11 0 0.0%

Avon 2 9 0 0.0% Mt. Morris 2 12 2 16.7%

Avon 3 7 2 28.6% Mt. Morris 3 4 1 25.0%

Avon 4 6 0 0.0% Mt. Morris 4 12 0 0.0%

Avon 5 7 1 14.3% Mt. Morris 5 13 1 7.7%

Avon 6 14 4 28.6% TOTAL 52 4 7.7%

Avon 7 11 0 0.0%

Avon 8 17 3 17.6% North Dansville 1 8 0 0.0%

TOTAL 80 11 13.8% North Dansville 2 13 0 0.0%

North Dansville 3 5 0 0.0%

Caledonia 1 18 2 11.1% North Dansville 4 4 0 0.0%

Caledonia 2 19 2 10.5% North Dansville 5 6 1 16.7%

Caledonia 3 15 2 13.3% North Dansville 6 9 1 11.1%

Caledonia 4 14 4 28.6% TOTAL 45 2 4.4%

TOTAL 66 10 15.2%

Nunda 1 9 1 11.1%

Conesus 1 28 0 0.0% Nunda 2 6 0 0.0%

Conesus 2 24 1 4.2% Nunda 3 10 2 20.0%

TOTAL 52 1 1.9% TOTAL 25 3 12.0%

Geneseo 1 5 0 0.0% Ossian 1 13 1 7.7%

Geneseo 2 2 1 50.0% TOTAL 13 1 7.7%

Geneseo 3 5 0 0.0%

Geneseo 4 3 0 0.0% Portage 1 7 2 28.6%

Geneseo 5 8 0 0.0% TOTAL 7 2 28.6%

Geneseo 6 6 1 16.7%

Geneseo 7 16 2 12.5% Sparta 1 17 1 5.9%

Geneseo 8 9 1 11.1% Sparta 2 5 1 20.0%

TOTAL 54 5 9.3% TOTAL 22 2 9.1%

Groveland 1 13 1 7.7% Springwater 1 20 0 0.0%

Groveland 2 7 2 28.6% Springwater 2 15 1 6.7%

TOTAL 20 3 15.0% TOTAL 35 1 2.9%

Leicester 1 4 0 0.0% West Sparta 1 21 0 0.0%

Leicester 2 11 2 18.2% TOTAL 21 0 0.0%

TOTAL 15 2 13.3%

York 1 15 0 0.0%

Lima 1 15 0 0.0% York 2 16 2 12.5%

Lima 2 15 4 26.7% York 3 16 1 6.3%

Lima 3 29 4 13.8% TOTAL 47 3 6.4%

Lima 4 45 5 11.1%

TOTAL 104 13 12.5%

Livonia 1 17 0 0.0%

Livonia 2 13 0 0.0% District Registered Voted %

Livonia 3 7 0 0.0% County Total 741 67 9.0%

Livonia 4 21 3 14.3% 57th Senate 205 17 8.3%

Livonia 5 10 1 10.0% 59th Senate 536 50 9.3%

Livonia 6 7 0 0.0% 130th Assembly 192 8 4.2%

Livonia 7 8 0 0.0% 147th Assembly 549 59 10.7%

TOTAL 83 4 4.8%

Livingston County Board of Elections

Conservative Primary Election    September 14, 2010

Official Active Voter Turnout



Town/District Registered Voted % Town/District Registered Voted %

Avon 1 161 38 23.6% Mt. Morris 1 208 35 16.8%

Avon 2 325 67 20.6% Mt. Morris 2 219 45 20.5%

Avon 3 226 68 30.1% Mt. Morris 3 121 28 23.1%

Avon 4 195 39 20.0% Mt. Morris 4 167 23 13.8%

Avon 5 304 58 19.1% Mt. Morris 5 174 29 16.7%

Avon 6 275 53 19.3% TOTAL 889 160 18.0%

Avon 7 191 43 22.5%

Avon 8 310 46 14.8% North Dansville 1 288 37 12.8%

TOTAL 1,987 412 20.7% North Dansville 2 233 33 14.2%

North Dansville 3 289 35 12.1%

Caledonia 1 352 67 19.0% North Dansville 4 171 28 16.4%

Caledonia 2 396 76 19.2% North Dansville 5 251 46 18.3%

Caledonia 3 189 39 20.6% North Dansville 6 290 26 9.0%

Caledonia 4 322 60 18.6% TOTAL 1,522 205 13.5%

TOTAL 1,259 242 19.2%

Nunda 1 392 74 18.9%

Conesus 1 465 102 21.9% Nunda 2 218 46 21.1%

Conesus 2 330 74 22.4% Nunda 3 236 30 12.7%

TOTAL 795 176 22.1% TOTAL 846 150 17.7%

Geneseo 1 228 65 28.5% Ossian 1 314 51 16.2%

Geneseo 2 129 12 9.3% TOTAL 314 51 16.2%

Geneseo 3 157 48 30.6%

Geneseo 4 184 64 34.8% Portage 1 272 53 19.5%

Geneseo 5 224 70 31.3% TOTAL 272 53 19.5%

Geneseo 6 257 65 25.3%

Geneseo 7 237 45 19.0% Sparta 1 383 63 16.4%

Geneseo 8 315 84 26.7% Sparta 2 160 21 13.1%

TOTAL 1,731 453 26.2% TOTAL 543 84 15.5%

Groveland 1 334 68 20.4% Springwater 1 341 90 26.4%

Groveland 2 197 41 20.8% Springwater 2 308 72 23.4%

TOTAL 531 109 20.5% TOTAL 649 162 25.0%

Leicester 1 323 60 18.6% West Sparta 1 389 54 13.9%

Leicester 2 273 54 19.8% TOTAL 389 54 13.9%

TOTAL 596 114 19.1%

York 1 341 81 23.8%

Lima 1 329 69 21.0% York 2 262 63 24.0%

Lima 2 290 76 26.2% York 3 248 42 16.9%

Lima 3 317 63 19.9% TOTAL 851 186 21.9%

Lima 4 290 60 20.7%

TOTAL 1,226 268 21.9%

Livonia 1 363 84 23.1%

Livonia 2 388 98 25.3% District Registered Voted %

Livonia 3 411 76 18.5% County Total 16,708 3,371 20.2%

Livonia 4 358 69 19.3% 57th Senate 5,306 866 16.3%

Livonia 5 372 80 21.5% 59th Senate 11,402 2,505 22.0%

Livonia 6 231 51 22.1% 130th Assembly 4,295 914 21.3%

Livonia 7 185 34 18.4% 147th Assembly 12,413 2,457 19.8%

TOTAL 2,308 492 21.3%

Livingston County Board of Elections

Republican Primary Election    September 14, 2010

Official Active Voter Turnout



Town/District Registered Voted % Town/District Registered Voted %

Avon 1 90 12 13.3% Mt. Morris 1 201 17 8.5%

Avon 2 224 22 9.8% Mt. Morris 2 206 20 9.7%

Avon 3 168 18 10.7% Mt. Morris 3 164 18 11.0%

Avon 4 119 14 11.8% Mt. Morris 4 117 7 6.0%

Avon 5 179 12 6.7% Mt. Morris 5 209 18 8.6%

Avon 6 186 16 8.6% TOTAL 897 80 8.9%

Avon 7 136 23 16.9%

Avon 8 129 19 14.7% North Dansville 1 201 21 10.4%

TOTAL 1,231 136 11.0% North Dansville 2 149 13 8.7%

 North Dansville 3 198 17 8.6%

Caledonia 1 190 12 6.3% North Dansville 4 116 7 6.0%

Caledonia 2 280 16 5.7% North Dansville 5 130 16 12.3%

Caledonia 3 108 5 4.6% North Dansville 6 157 5 3.2%

Caledonia 4 224 15 6.7% TOTAL 951 79 8.3%

TOTAL 802 48 6.0%

Nunda 1 205 11 5.4%

Conesus 1 229 18 7.9% Nunda 2 117 10 8.5%

Conesus 2 153 3 2.0% Nunda 3 114 9 7.9%

TOTAL 382 21 5.5% TOTAL 436 30 6.9%

Geneseo 1 317 40 12.6% Ossian 1 89 6 6.7%

Geneseo 2 383 8 2.1% TOTAL 89 6 6.7%

Geneseo 3 285 27 9.5%

Geneseo 4 151 33 21.9% Portage 1 118 9 7.6%

Geneseo 5 174 38 21.8% TOTAL 118 9 7.6%

Geneseo 6 129 22 17.1%

Geneseo 7 151 24 15.9% Sparta 1 162 15 9.3%

Geneseo 8 181 22 12.2% Sparta 2 78 9 11.5%

TOTAL 1,771 214 12.1% TOTAL 240 24 10.0%

Groveland 1 152 13 8.6% Springwater 1 145 17 11.7%

Groveland 2 82 12 14.6% Springwater 2 158 11 7.0%

TOTAL 234 25 10.7% TOTAL 303 28 9.2%

Leicester 1 207 7 3.4% West Sparta 1 156 12 7.7%

Leicester 2 210 16 7.6% TOTAL 156 12 7.7%

TOTAL 417 23 5.5%

York 1 203 23 11.3%

Lima 1 172 11 6.4% York 2 273 21 7.7%

Lima 2 187 25 13.4% York 3 183 12 6.6%

Lima 3 150 13 8.7% TOTAL 659 56 8.5%

Lima 4 164 18 11.0%

TOTAL 673 67 10.0%

Livonia 1 164 18 11.0%

Livonia 2 181 28 15.5% District Registered Voted %

Livonia 3 186 12 6.5% County Total 10,512 966 9.2%

Livonia 4 221 13 5.9% 57th Senate 3,121 265 8.5%

Livonia 5 191 12 6.3% 59th Senate 7,391 701 9.5%

Livonia 6 116 15 12.9% 130th Assembly 2,078 181 8.7%

Livonia 7 94 10 10.6% 147th Assembly 8,434 785 9.3%

TOTAL 1,153 108 9.4%

Livingston County Board of Elections

Democratic Primary Election    September 14, 2010

Official Active Voter Turnout


